
TUITION AND FEES, ROOM AND BOARD
Annual Rate Summary
(fall and spring terms combined)

Undergraduate Full-Time Rate Undergraduate Per CrHr Rate Graduate (MA, MS)  Per CrHr Rate Graduate (M.FinA)   Per CrHr Rate Registration Fee Room & Board

In-State Out-of-State In-State Out-of-State In-State Out-of-State In-State Out-of-State Regular , Summer 9-Month Housing Communications
Double Occupancy (Telecommunications) Fee

2024-25 $16,828 $31,178 $698 $1,297 $725 $1,277 $865 $1,307 . $12,460 $360
2023-24 $16,351 $30,988 $678 $1,289 $717 $1,269 $857 $1,299 . $12,360 $360
2022-23 $15,425 $28,663 $642 $1,194 $689 $1,227 $824 $1,258 . $11,990 $360
2021-22 $14,924 $27,790 $622 $1,158 $667 $1,190 $800 $1,221 . $11,760 $360
2020-21 $14,924 $27,790 $622 $1,158 $667 $1,190 $800 $1,221 . $11,760 $360
2019-20 $14,924 $27,790 $622 $1,158 $667 $1,190 . . . $11,760 $360
2018-19 $14,754 $27,620 $614 $1,150 $659 $1,182 . . . $11,460 $360
2017-18 $13,654 $25,850 $568 $1,076 $613 $1,108 . . . $11,224 $320
2016-17 $13,054 $24,680 $544 $1,028 $587 $1,058 . . . $10,914 $320
2015-16 $12,526 $23,824 $522 $994 $563 $1,022 . . . $10,614 $320
2014-15 $11,646 $21,974 $484 $915 $523 $941 . . . $10,314 $320
2013-14 $11,092 $20,992 $461 $875 $498 $899 . . . $9,958 $220
2012-13 $10,572 $20,122 $439 $839 $474 $861 . . . $9,728 $220
2011-12 $10,084 $19,306 $419 $804 $452 $824 . . . $9,528 $200
2010-111 $9,250 $17,992 $385 $749 $418 $769 . . . $9,340 $200
2009-102 $8,250 $16,192 $335/$351 $665/$681 $368/$384 $685/$701 . . . $9,040 $200
2008-09 $7,550 $14,930 $315 $623 $348 $643 . . . $8,900 $200
2007-08 $7,050 $14,150 $294 $591 $327 $611 . . . $8,500 $200
2006-07 $6,460 $13,532 $270 $565 $300 $582 . . . $8,100 $180
2005-06 $5,826 $12,898 $242 $537 $267 $549 . . . $7,500 $180
2004-05 $5,314 $12,676 $221 $528 $246 $540 . . . $7,200 $180
2003-043 $4,600 $12,300 $191 $512 $213 $524 . . . $6,700 $90
2002-034 $3,782 $10,364 $147/$168 $421/$442 $169/$190 $433/$454 . . $40, $10 $6,350 .
2001-025 $3,112 $9,134 $130 $381 $150 $392 . . $40, $10 $5,750 .
2000-01 $3,056 $9,078 $128 $379 $148 $390 . . $40, $10 $5,350 .
1999-00 $3,008 $8,776 $126 $366 $146 $377 . . $40, $10 $4,950 .
1998-99 $3,474 $8,424 $145 $351 $145 $351 . . $40, $10 $4,950 .
1997-98 $3,426 $8,100 $143 $338 $143 $338 . . $40, $10 $4,650 .
1996-97 $3,326 $7,946 $139 $331 $139 $331 . . $40, $10 $4,650 .
1995-96 $3,350 $7,946 $140 $331 $140 $331 . . $40, $10 $4,750 .
1994-956 $3,196 $7,860 $133 $327 $133 $327 . . $40, $10 $4,750 .

1 Undergraduate Full-Time Rate of 12-17 cr hrs implemented in 2010-2011 year.
2 Mid-year tuition increase of $200 for full-time undergraduates and $16 per credit hour otherwise. 
3 No more registration fees; rolled into tuition. Housing telecommunication fee first charged Spring 2004.
4 Mid-year tuition increase of $250 for full-time undergraduates and $21 per credit hour otherwise.
  Undergraduate Full-Time Rate included 12-18 cr hrs for Spring 2003 only to support cut programs.
5 Undergraduate Full-Time Rate of 12-16 cr hrs implemented in 2001-2002 year; for prior years, Undergraduate Full-Time Rate included 12-18 cr hrs.
 6 In 1994-95 a Room and Board fee was established for students living on-campus in the residence hall.
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TUITION AND FEES
Detail

Undergraduate Annual Full-time Rate  (fall and spring combined)

Total In-State Total Out-of-State In-State Out-of-State Comprehensive Fee Technology Fee Capital Fee (O/S only)

2024-25 $16,828 $31,178 $10,050 $24,000 $6,540 $238 $400
2023-24 $16,351 $30,988 $9,763 $24,000 $6,350 $238 $400
2022-23 $15,425 $28,663 $9,307 $22,145 $6,050 $68 $400
2021-22 $14,924 $27,790 $9,032 $21,498 $5,824 $68 $400
2020-21 $14,924 $27,790 $9,032 $21,498 $5,824 $68 $400
2019-20 $14,924 $27,790 $9,032 $21,498 $5,824 $68 $400
2018-19 $14,754 $27,620 $9,032 $21,498 $5,654 $68 $400
2017-18 $13,654 $25,850 $8,236 $20,032 $5,384 $34 $400
2016-17 $13,054 $24,680 $7,836 $19,062 $5,184 $34 $400
2015-16 $12,526 $23,824 $7,608 $18,510 $4,884 $34 $396
2014-15 $11,646 $21,974 $6,928 $16,860 $4,684 $34 $396
2013-14 $11,092 $20,992 $6,520 $16,024 $4,538 $34 $396
2012-13 $10,572 $20,122 $6,210 $15,364 $4,328 $34 $396
2011-12 $10,084 $19,306 $5,914 $14,776 $4,136 $34 $360
2010-111 $9,250 $17,992 $5,280 $13,662 $3,936 $34 $360
2009-102 $8,250 $16,192 $4,580 $12,282 $3,636 $34 $240
2008-09 $7,550 $14,930 $4,172 $11,502 $3,344 $34 $50
2007-08 $7,050 $14,150 $4,012 $11,062 $3,004 $34 $50
2006-07 $6,460 $13,532 $3,784 $10,806 $2,642 $34 $50
2005-06 $5,826 $12,898 $3,442 $10,464 $2,350 $34 $50
2004-05 $5,314 $12,676 $3,152 $10,464 $2,128 $34 $50
2003-04 $4,600 $12,300 $2,814 $10,464 $1,752 $34 $50
2002-033 $3,796 $10,364 $2,308 $8,890 $1,440 $34 .
2001-024 $3,112 $9,134 $1,888 $7,910 $1,200 $24 .
2000-01 $3,056 $9,078 $1,888 $7,910 $1,144 $24 .
1999-00 $3,008 $8,776 $1,888 $7,656 $1,096 $24 .
1998-99 $3,474 $8,424 $2,376 $7,326 $1,074 $24 .
1997-98 $3,426 $8,100 $2,376 $7,050 $1,050 . .
1996-97 $3,326 $7,946 $2,376 $6,996 $950 . .
1995-96 $3,350 $7,946 $2,400 $6,996 $950 . .
1994-95 $3,196 $7,860 $2,332 $6,996 $864 . .

1 Undergraduate Full-Time Rate of 12-17 credit hours implemented in 2010-2011.
2 Mid-year tuition increase of $200 for full-time undergraduates and $16 per credit hour otherwise. 
3 Mid-year tuition increase of $250 for full-time undergraduates and $21 per credit hour otherwise.
  Undergraduate Full-Time Rate included 12-18 credit hours for Spring 2003 only to support cut programs.
4 Undergraduate Full-Time Rate of 12-16 credit hours implemented in 2001-2002 year; for prior years, Undergraduate Full-Time Rate included 12-18 credit hours.
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TUITION AND FEES
Detail

Undergraduate Per Credit Hour Rate

Total In-State Total Out-of-State In-State Out-of-State Comprehensive Fee Technology Fee Capital Fee (O/S only)

2024-25 $698 $1,297 $418 $1,000 $273 $7 $17
2023-24 $678 $1,289 $406 $1,000 $265 $7 $17
2022-23 $642 $1,194 $387 $922 $253 $2 $17
2021-22 $622 $1,158 $376 $895 $244 $2 $17
2020-21 $622 $1,158 $376 $895 $244 $2 $17
2019-20 $622 $1,158 $376 $895 $244 $2 $17
2018-19 $614 $1,150 $376 $895 $236 $2 $17
2017-18 $568 $1,076 $343 $834 $224 $1 $17
2016-17 $544 $1,028 $327 $794 $216 $1 $17
2015-16 $522 $994 $317 $772 $204 $1 $17
2014-15 $484 $915 $288 $702 $195 $1 $17
2013-14 $461 $875 $271 $668 $189 $1 $17
2012-13 $439 $839 $258 $641 $180 $1 $17
2011-12 $419 $804 $246 $616 $172 $1 $15
2010-111 $385 $749 $220 $569 $164 $1 $15
2009-102 $335/$351 $665/$681 $183/$199 $503/$519 $151 $1 $10
2008-09 $315 $623 $175 $481 $139 $1 $2
2007-08 $294 $591 $168 $463 $125 $1 $2
2006-07 $270 $565 $159 $452 $110 $1 $2
2005-06 $242 $537 $143 $436 $98 $1 $2
2004-05 $221 $528 $131 $436 $89 $1 $2
2003-04 $191 $512 $117 $436 $73 $1 $2
2002-033 $147/$168 $421/$442 $86/$107 $360/$381 $60 $1 .
2001-024 $130 $381 $79 $330 $50 $1 .
2000-01 $128 $379 $79 $330 $48 $1 .
1999-00 $126 $366 $79 $319 $46 $1 .
1998-99 $145 $351 $99 $305 $45 $1 .
1997-98 $143 $338 $99 $294 $44 . .
1996-97 $139 $331 $99 $291 $40 . .
1995-96 $140 $331 $100 $291 $40 . .

1 Undergraduate Full-Time Rate of 12-17 credit hours implemented in 2010-2011.
2 Mid-year tuition increase of $200 for full-time undergraduates and $16 per credit hour otherwise. 
3 Mid-year tuition increase of $250 for full-time undergraduates and $21 per credit hour otherwise.
  Undergraduate Full-Time Rate included 12-18 credit hours for Spring 2003 only to support cut programs.
4 Undergraduate Full-Time Rate of 12-16 credit hours implemented in 2001-2002 year; for prior years, Undergraduate Full-Time Rate included 12-18 credit hours.
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TUITION AND FEES
Detail

Graduate Per Credit Hour Rate
Total In-State Total Out-of-State In-State Out-of-State Comprehensive Fee Technology Fee Capital Fee (O/S only)

2024-25 MS, MA $725 $1,277 $445 $980 $273 $7 $17
2024-25 M.FinA $865 $1,307 $585 $1,010 $273 $7 $17
2023-24 MS, MA $717 $1,269 $445 $980 $265 $7 $17
2023-24 M.FinA $857 $1,299 $585 $1,010 $265 $7 $17
2022-23 MS, MA $689 $1,227 $434 $955 $253 $2 $17
2022-23 M.FinA $824 $1,258 $569 $986 $253 $2 $17
2021-22 MS, MA $667 $1,190 $421 $927 $244 $2 $17
2021-22 M.FinA $800 $1,221 $548 $952 $244 $2 $17
2020-21 MS, MA $667 $1,190 $421 $927 $244 $2 $17
2020-21 M.FinA $800 $1,221 $554 $958 $244 $2 $17
2019-20 $667 $1,190 $421 $927 $244 $2 $17
2018-19 $659 $1,182 $421 $927 $236 $2 $17
2017-18 $613 $1,108 $388 $866 $224 $1 $17
2016-17 $587 $1,058 $370 $824 $216 $1 $17
2015-16 $563 $1,022 $358 $800 $204 $1 $17
2014-15 $523 $941 $327 $728 $195 $1 $17
2013-14 $498 $899 $308 $692 $189 $1 $17
2012-13 $474 $861 $293 $663 $180 $1 $17
2011-12 $452 $824 $279 $636 $172 $1 $15
2010-111 $418 $769 $253 $589 $164 $1 $15
2009-102 $368/$384 $685/$701 $216/$232 $523/$539 $151 $1 $10
2008-09 $348 $643 $208 $501 $139 $1 $2
2007-08 $327 $611 $201 $483 $125 $1 $2
2006-07 $300 $582 $189 $469 $110 $1 $2
2005-06 $267 $549 $168 $448 $98 $1 $2
2004-05 $246 $540 $156 $448 $89 $1 $2
2003-04 $213 $524 $139 $448 $73 $1 $2
2002-033 $169/$190 $433/$454 $108/$129 $372/$393 $60 $1 .
2001-024 $150 $392 $99 $341 $50 $1 .
2000-01 $148 $390 $99 $341 $48 $1 .
1999-00 $146 $377 $99 $330 $46 $1 .
1998-99 $145 $351 $99 $305 $45 $1 .
1997-98 $143 $338 $99 $294 $44 . .
1996-97 $139 $331 $99 $291 $40 . .
1995-96 $140 $331 $100 $291 $40 . .

1 Undergraduate Full-Time Rate of 12-17 credit hours implemented in 2010-2011.
2 Mid-year tuition increase of $200 for full-time undergraduates and $16 per credit hour otherwise. 
3 Mid-year tuition increase of $250 for full-time undergraduates and $21 per credit hour otherwise.
  Undergraduate Full-Time Rate included 12-18 credit hours for Spring 2003 only to support cut programs.
4 Undergraduate Full-Time Rate of 12-16 credit hours implemented in 2001-2002 year; for prior years, Undergraduate Full-Time Rate included 12-18 credit hours.
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ROOM AND BOARD
Detail

Annual Rate
9-Month Double Occupancy, 19-Meal Plan
(fall and spring terms combined)

Room & Board Room Board Housing 
Communications Fee* Deposit

2024-25 $12,460 $7,310 $5,150 $360 $0
2023-24 $12,360 $7,310 $5,050 $360 $100
2022-23 $11,990 $7,310 $4,680 $360 $250
2021-22 $11,760 $7,238 $4,522 $360 $250
2020-21 $11,760 $7,238 $4,522 $360 $250
2019-20 $11,760 $7,238 $4,522 $360 $250
2018-19 $11,460 $7,054 $4,406 $360 $250
2017-18 $11,224 $6,904 $4,320 $320 $250
2016-17 $10,914 $6,764 $4,150 $320 $250
2015-16 $10,614 $6,664 $3,950 $320 $250
2014-15 $10,314 $6,564 $3,750 $320 $250
2013-14 $9,958 $6,408 $3,550 $220 $250
2012-13 $9,728 $6,358 $3,370 $220 $250
2011-12 $9,528 $6,358 $3,170 $200 $250
2010-11 $9,340 $6,220 $3,120 $200 $250
2009-10 $9,040 $5,920 $3,120 $200 $250
2008-09 $8,900 $5,780 $3,120 $200 $250
2007-08 $8,500 $5,600 $2,900 $200 $250
2006-07 $8,100 $5,500 $2,600 $180 $100
2005-06 $7,500 $5,000 $2,500 $180 $100
2004-05 $7,200 $4,700 $2,500 $180 $500
2003-04* $6,700 $4,400 $2,300 $90 $300
2002-03 $6,350 $4,100 $2,250 . $300
2001-02 $5,750 $3,500 $2,250 . $300
2000-01 $5,350 $3,300 $2,050 . $300
1999-00 $4,950 $3,050 $1,900 . $200
1998-99 $4,950 $3,050 $1,900 . $200
1997-98 $4,650 $2,750 $1,900 . $200
1996-97 $4,650 $2,750 $1,900 . $200
1995-96 $4,750 $2,850 $1,900 . $200
1994-95 $4,750 $2,850 $1,900 . $200

* Housing communication fee (previously know as Telecommunications Fee) first charged Spring 2004.
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MISCELLANEOUS FEES
Detail
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Application Non-Degree 
Application

Change-in-Status 
Application Enrollment Graduation Lab Business 

Courses Late Payment Late 
Registration

Music Applied 
(Individual) Parking Reinstatement: 

1st Week
Reinstatement: 

2nd Week
Returned 

Check
Returned 

Check
Challenge 

Exam
Study 

Abroad
Online 
Course

2425 $65 . . $500 $100 $75 $50 $50 . $350 $275 . . $35 $50 $50 $150 $175
2324 $65 . . . $100 $75 $50 $50 . $350 $275 . . $35 $50 $50 $150 $175
2223 $65 . . . . $50 . $50 . $225 $250 . . $35 $50 $50 $150 $150
2122 $65 . . . . $50 . $50 . $225 $250 . . $35 $50 $50 $150 .
2021 $65 . . . . $50 . $50 . $225 $250 . . $35 $50 $50 $150 .
1920 $65 . . . . $50 . $50 . $225 $250 . . $35 $50 $50 $150 .
1819 $65 . . . . $50 . $50 . $225 $250 . . $35 $50 $50 $150 .
1718 $65 . . . . $50 . $50 . $225 $250 . . $35 $50 $50 $150 .
1617 $65 . . . . $50 . $50 . $225 $250 . . $35 $50 $50 $150 .
1516 $50 . . . . $50 . $50 . $150 $250 . . $35 $50 $50 $150 .
1415 $50 . . . . $50 . $50 . $150 $250 $100 $200 $35 $50 $50 $150 .
1314 $50 . . . . $50 . $50 . $150 $250 $100 $200 $35 $50 $50 $150 .
1213 $50 . . . . $50 . $50 . $150 $250 $100 $200 $35 $50 $50 $150 .
1112 $50 . . . . . . $50 . $150 $250 $100 $200 $25 . $50 $150 .
1011 $50 . . . . . . $50 . $150 $250 $100 $200 $25 . $50 $150 .
0910 $45 . / $35 . . . . . $50 . $150 $250 $100 $200 $25 . $50 $150 .
0809 $45 . / $35 . . . . . $50 . $150 $250 $100 $200 $25 . $50 $50 .
0708 $45 . / $35 . . . . . $50 . $150 $250 $100 $200 $25 . $50 $50 .
0607 $45 . / $35 . . . . . $50 . $150 $200 $100 $200 $25 . $50 . .
0506 $35 / $40 . $10 . $100 . . $50 . $150 $200 $100 $200 $25 . $50 . .
0405 $35 / $40 . $10 . $100 . . $50 . $150 $200 $100 $200 $25 . $50 . .
0304 $35 / $40 . $10 . $100 . . $50 . $150 $150 $100 $200 $25 . $50 . .
0203 $35 / $40 . $10 . $25 . . $50 . $150 $100 $100 $200 $25 . $50 . .
0102 $35 / $40 . . . $25 . . $50 . $105 $100 $100 $200 $25 . $20 . .
0001 $25 / $40 . . . $25 . . $50 . $105 $100 $100 $200 $25 . $20 . .
9900 $25 / $40 . . . $25 . . $50 . $105 $50 $100 $200 $25 . $20 . .
9899 $25 / $40 $15 . . $25 . . $50 $25 $105 . $100 $200 $20 . $20 . .
9798 $25 / $40 $15 . . $25 . . $50 $25 $105 . $100 $200 $20 . $20 . .
9697 $25 / $40 $15 . . $25 . . $50 $25 $105 . $100 $200 $20 . $20 . .
9596 $25 / $40 $15 . . $25 . . $50 $25 $105 . $100 $200 $25 . $20 . .
9495 $25 / $40 $15 . . $25 . . $50 $25 $105 . $100 $200 $25 . $20 . .
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2024-25 CNU Tuition & Fees

Annual
Undergraduate Undergraduate Undergraduate Graduate Graduate Online/Study Community 

 Full-Time                                  
(fall & spring combined)

Full-Time                
(fall or spring) Per Credit Hour

 (MA, MS)                  
Per Credit Hour

 (M.FinA)               
Per Credit Hour

Abroad                
Per Credit Hour

Captains            
Per Credit Hour

Total In-State Rate $16,828 $8,414 $698 $725 $865 $425 $113
Total Out-of-State Rate $31,178 $15,589 $1,297 $1,277 $1,307 $1,007
In-State Tuition $10,050 $5,025 $418 $445 $585 $418 $106
Out-of-State Tuition $24,000 $12,000 $1,000 $980 $1,010 $1,000
Comprehensive Fee $6,540 $3,270 $273 $273 $273
Technology Fee $238 $119 $7 $7 $7 $7 $7
Capital Fee (O/S only) $400 $200 $17 $17 $17

Undergraduate full-time rate applies if registered for 12 to 17 credit hours in a regular (fall or spring) term.

Annual                            Regular Semester
(fall & spring combined) (fall or spring)

Room & Board $12,460 $6,230
Room $7,310 $3,655
Board $5,150 $2,575

Housing 
Communications Fee $360 $180

Miscellaneous Fees
Academic Transcript No Charge
Application Fee per undergraduate and graduate application $65
Business Course Fee per  School of Business course attended $50
Enrollment Fee $500
Graduation Fee All degrees $100
Lab Fee per designated  lab course $75
Late Payment Fee per late payment $50
Music Applied (Individual) per credit hour of Applied Music Instruction $350
Parking/Auto Registration per year $275
Returned Check Fee per return prior to due date $35
Returned Check Fee per return after due date $50
Special Exams per Challenge Examination $50
Study Abroad per study abroad course $150
Online Courses per student $175
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2023-24 CNU Tuition & Fees

Annual
Undergraduate Undergraduate Undergraduate Graduate Graduate Online/Study Community 

 Full-Time                                  
(fall & spring combined)

Full-Time                
(fall or spring) Per Credit Hour

 (MA, MS)                  
Per Credit Hour

 (M.FinA)               
Per Credit Hour

Abroad                
Per Credit Hour

Captains            
Per Credit Hour

Total In-State Rate $16,351 $8,176 $678 $717 $857 $413 $110
Total Out-of-State Rate $30,988 $15,494 $1,289 $1,269 $1,299 $1,007
In-State Tuition $9,763 $4,882 $406 $445 $585 $406 $103
Out-of-State Tuition $24,000 $12,000 $1,000 $980 $1,010 $1,000
Comprehensive Fee $6,350 $3,175 $265 $265 $265
Technology Fee $238 $119 $7 $7 $7 $7 $7
Capital Fee (O/S only) $400 $200 $17 $17 $17

Undergraduate full-time rate applies if registered for 12 to 17 credit hours in a regular (fall or spring) term.

Annual                            Regular Semester
(fall & spring combined) (fall or spring)

Room & Board $12,360 $6,180
Room $7,310 $3,655
Board $5,050 $2,525

Housing 
Communications Fee $360 $180

Miscellaneous Fees
Application Fee per undergraduate and graduate application $65
Academic Transcript No Charge
Business Course Fee per  School of Business course attended $50
Graduation Fee All degrees $100
Lab Fee per designated  lab course $75
Late Payment Fee per late payment $50
Music Applied (Individual) per credit hour of Applied Music Instruction $350
Parking/Auto Registration per year $275
Returned Check Fee per return prior to due date $35
Returned Check Fee per return after due date $50
Special Exams per Challenge Examination $50
Study Abroad per study abroad course $150
Online Courses per student $175
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2022-23 CNU Tuition & Fees

Annual
Undergraduate Undergraduate Undergraduate Graduate Graduate Online/Study Community 

 Full-Time                                  
(fall & spring combined)

Full-Time                  
(fall or spring) Per Credit Hour

 (MA, MS)                  
Per Credit Hour

 (M.FinA)               
Per Credit Hour

Abroad                
Per Credit Hour

Captains          
Per Credit Hour

Total In-State Rate $15,425 $7,713 $642 $689 $824 $389 $100
Total Out-of-State Rate $28,663 $14,332 $1,194 $1,227 $1,258 $924
In-State Tuition $9,307 $4,654 $387 $434 $569 $387 $98
Out-of-State Tuition $22,145 $11,072.50 $922 $955 $986 $922
Comprehensive Fee $6,050 $3,025 $253 $253 $253
Technology Fee $68 $34 $2 $2 $2 $2 $2
Capital Fee (O/S only) $400 $200 $17 $17 $17

Undergraduate full-time rate applies if registered for 12 to 17 credit hours in a regular (fall or spring) term.

Annual                            Regular Semester
(fall & spring combined) (fall or spring)

Room & Board $11,990 $5,995
Room $7,310 $3,655
Board $4,680 $2,340

Telecommunications Fee $360 $180

Miscellaneous Fees
Application Fee per undergraduate and graduate application $65
Academic Transcript No Charge
Lab Fee per designated  lab course $50
Late Payment Fee per late payment $50
Music Applied (Individual) per credit hour of Applied Music Instruction $225
Parking/Auto Registration per year $250
Returned Check Fee per return $35
Returned Check Fee per return after due date $50
Special Exams per Challenge Examination $50
Study Abroad per study abroad course $150
Online Courses per student $150

CNU_IR  7-5-2023



2021-22 CNU Tuition & Fees

Annual
Undergraduate Undergraduate Undergraduate Graduate Graduate Online/Study Community 

 Full-Time                                  
(fall & spring combined)

Full-Time                
(fall or spring) Per Credit Hour

 (MA, MS)                  
Per Credit Hour

 (M.FinA)               
Per Credit Hour

Abroad                
Per Credit Hour

Captains          
Per Credit Hour

Total In-State Rate $14,924 $7,462 $622 $667 $800 $378 $100
Total Out-of-State Rate $27,790 $13,895 $1,158 $1,190 $1,221 $897
In-State Tuition $9,032 $4,516 $376 $421 $554 $376 $98
Out-of-State Tuition $21,498 $10,749 $895 $927 $958 $895
Comprehensive Fee $5,824 $2,912 $244 $244 $244
Technology Fee $68 $34 $2 $2 $2 $2 $2
Capital Fee (O/S only) $400 $200 $17 $17 $17

Undergraduate full-time rate applies if registered for 12 to 17 credit hours in a regular (fall or spring) term.

Annual                            Regular Semester
(fall & spring combined) (fall or spring)

Room & Board $11,760 $5,880
Room $7,238 $3,619
Board $4,522 $2,261

Telecommunications Fee $360 $180

Miscellaneous Fees
Application Fee per undergraduate and graduate application $65
Academic Transcript No Charge
Lab Fee per designated  lab course $50
Late Payment Fee per late payment $50
Music Applied (Individual) per credit hour of Applied Music Instruction $225
Parking/Auto Registration per year $250
Returned Check Fee per return $35
Returned Check Fee per return after due date $50
Special Exams per Challenge Examination $50
Study Abroad per study abroad course $150

CNU_IR  7-5-2023



2020-21 CNU Tuition & Fees

Annual
Undergraduate Undergraduate Undergraduate Graduate Graduate Online/Study Community 

 Full-Time                                  
(fall & spring combined)

Full-Time                
(fall or spring) Per Credit Hour

 (MA, MS)                  
Per Credit Hour

 (M.FinA)               
Per Credit Hour

Abroad                
Per Credit Hour

Captains          
Per Credit Hour*

Total In-State Rate $14,924 $7,462 $622 $667 $800 $378 $100
Total Out-of-State Rate $27,790 $13,895 $1,158 $1,190 $1,221 $897
In-State Tuition $9,032 $4,516 $376 $421 $548 $376 $98
Out-of-State Tuition $21,498 $10,749 $895 $927 $952 $895
Comprehensive Fee $5,824 $2,912 $244 $244 $244
Technology Fee $68 $34 $2 $2 $2 $2 $2
Capital Fee (O/S only) $400 $200 $17 $17 $17

Undergraduate full-time rate applies if registered for 12 to 17 credit hours in a regular (fall or spring) term.

Annual                            Regular Semester
(fall & spring combined) (fall or spring)

Room & Board $11,760 $5,880
Room $7,238 $3,619
Board $4,522 $2,261

Telecommunications Fee $360 $180

Miscellaneous Fees
Application Fee per undergraduate and graduate application $65
Academic Transcript No Charge
Lab Fee per designated  lab course $50
Late Payment Fee per late payment $50
Music Applied (Individual) per credit hour of Applied Music Instruction $225
Parking/Auto Registration per year $250
Returned Check Fee per return $35
Returned Check Fee per return after due date $50
Special Exams per Challenge Examination $50
Study Abroad per study abroad course $150

* Community Captain's fee first charged Spring 2021

CNU_IR  7-5-2023



2019-20 CNU Tuition & Fees

Annual
Undergraduate Undergraduate Undergraduate Graduate Online/Study 

 Full-Time                                  
(fall & spring combined)

Full-Time                       
(fall or spring) Per Credit Hour Per Credit Hour

Abroad                   
Per Credit Hour

Total In-State Rate $14,924 $7,462 $622 $667 $378
Total Out-of-State Rate $27,790 $13,895 $1,158 $1,190 $897
In-State Tuition $9,032 $4,516 $376 $421 $376
Out-of-State Tuition $21,498 $10,749 $895 $927 $895
Comprehensive Fee $5,824 $2,912 $244 $244
Technology Fee $68 $34 $2 $2 $2
Capital Fee (O/S only) $400 $200 $17 $17

Undergraduate full-time rate applies if registered for 12 to 17 credit hours in a regular (fall or spring) term.

Annual                            Regular Semester
(fall & spring combined) (fall or spring)

Room & Board $11,760 $5,880
Room $7,238 $3,619
Board $4,522 $2,261

Telecommunications Fee $360 $180

Miscellaneous Fees
Application Fee per undergraduate and graduate application $65
Academic Transcript No Charge
Lab Fee per designated  lab course $50
Late Payment Fee per late payment $50
Music Applied (Individual) per credit hour of Applied Music Instruction $225
Parking/Auto Registration per year $250
Returned Check Fee per return $35
Returned Check Fee per return after due date $50
Special Exams per Challenge Examination $50
Study Abroad per study abroad course $150



2018-19 CNU Tuition & Fees
Annual

Undergraduate Undergraduate Undergraduate Graduate Online/Study 
 Full-Time                                  

(fall & spring combined)
Full-Time                       

(fall or spring) Per Credit Hour Per Credit Hour
Abroad                   

Per Credit Hour
Total In-State Rate $14,754 $7,377 $614 $659 $378
Total Out-of-State Rate $27,620 $13,810 $1,150 $1,182 $897
In-State Tuition $9,032 $4,516 $376 $421 $376
Out-of-State Tuition $21,498 $10,749 $895 $927 $895
Comprehensive Fee $5,654 $2,827 $236 $236
Technology Fee $68 $34 $2 $2 $2
Capital Fee (O/S only) $400 $200 $17 $17

Undergraduate full-time rate applies if registered for 12 to 17 credit hours in a regular (fall or spring) term.

Annual                            Regular Semester
(fall & spring combined) (fall or spring)

Room & Board $11,460 $5,730
Room $7,054 $3,527
Board $4,406 $2,203

Telecommunications Fee $360 $180

Miscellaneous Fees
Application Fee per undergraduate and graduate application $65
Academic Transcript No Charge
Lab Fee per designated  lab course $50
Late Payment Fee per late payment $50
Music Applied (Individual) per credit hour of Applied Music Instruction $225
Parking/Auto Registration per year $250
Returned Check Fee per return $35
Returned Check Fee per return after due date $50
Special Exams per Challenge Examination $50
Study Abroad per study abroad course $150



2017-18 CNU Tuition & Fees
Annual

Undergraduate Undergraduate Undergraduate Graduate Online/Study 
 Full-Time                                  

(fall & spring combined)
Full-Time                       

(fall or spring) Per Credit Hour Per Credit Hour
Abroad                   

Per Credit Hour
Total In-State Rate $13,654 $6,827 $568 $613 $344
Total Out-of-State Rate $25,850 $12,925 $1,076 $1,108 $835
In-State Tuition $8,236 $4,118 $343 $388 $343
Out-of-State Tuition $20,032 $10,016 $834 $866 $834
Comprehensive Fee $5,384 $2,692 $224 $224
Technology Fee $34 $17 $1 $1 $1
Capital Fee (O/S only) $400 $200 $17 $17

Undergraduate full-time rate applies if registered for 12 to 17 credit hours in a regular (fall or spring) term.

Annual                            Regular Semester
(fall & spring combined) (fall or spring)

Room & Board $11,224 $5,612
Room $6,904 $3,452
Board $4,320 $2,160

Telecommunications Fee $320 $160

Miscellaneous Fees
Application Fee per undergraduate and graduate application $65
Academic Transcript No Charge
Lab Fee per designated  lab course $50
Late Payment Fee per late payment $50
Music Applied (Individual) per credit hour of Applied Music Instruction $225
Parking/Auto Registration per year $250
Returned Check Fee per return $35
Returned Check Fee per return after due date $50
Special Exams per Challenge Examination $50
Study Abroad per study abroad course $150



2016-17 CNU Tuition & Fees
Annual

Undergraduate Undergraduate Undergraduate Graduate Online/Study 
 Full-Time                                  

(fall & spring combined)
Full-Time                       

(fall or spring) Per Credit Hour Per Credit Hour
Abroad                   

Per Credit Hour
Total In-State Rate $13,054 $6,527 $544 $587 $328
Total Out-of-State Rate $24,680 $12,340 $1,028 $1,058 $795
In-State Tuition $7,836 $3,918 $327 $370 $327
Out-of-State Tuition $19,062 $9,531 $794 $824 $794
Comprehensive Fee $5,184 $2,592 $216 $216
Technology Fee $34 $17 $1 $1 $1
Capital Fee (O/S only) $400 $200 $17 $17

Undergraduate full-time rate applies if registered for 12 to 17 credit hours in a regular (fall or spring) term.

Annual                            Regular Semester
(fall & spring combined) (fall or spring)

Room & Board $10,914 $5,457
Room $6,764 $3,382
Board $4,150 $2,075

Telecommunications Fee $320 $160

Miscellaneous Fees
Application Fee per undergraduate and graduate application $65
Academic Transcript No Charge
Lab Fee per designated  lab course $50
Late Payment Fee per late payment $50
Music Applied (Individual) per credit hour of Applied Music Instruction $225
Parking/Auto Registration per year $250
Returned Check Fee per return $35
Returned Check Fee per return after due date $50
Special Exams per Challenge Examination $50
Study Abroad per study abroad course $150



2015-16 CNU Tuition & Fees
Annual

Undergraduate Undergraduate Undergraduate Graduate Online/Study 
 Full-Time                                  

(fall & spring combined)
Full-Time                       

(fall or spring) Per Credit Hour Per Credit Hour
Abroad                   

Per Credit Hour
Total In-State Rate $12,526 $6,263 $522 $563 $318
Total Out-of-State Rate $23,824 $11,912 $994 $1,022 $773
In-State Tuition $7,608 $3,804 $317 $358 $317
Out-of-State Tuition $18,510 $9,255 $772 $800 $772
Comprehensive Fee $4,884 $2,442 $204 $204
Technology Fee $34 $17 $1 $1 $1
Capital Fee (O/S only) $396 $198 $17 $17

Undergraduate full-time rate applies if registered for 12 to 17 credit hours in a regular (fall or spring) term.

Annual                            Regular Semester
(fall & spring combined) (fall or spring)

Room & Board $10,614 $5,307
Room $6,664 $3,332
Board $3,950 $1,975

Telecommunications Fee $320 $160

Miscellaneous Fees
Application Fee per undergraduate and graduate application $50
Academic Transcript No Charge
Lab Fee per designated  lab course $50
Late Payment Fee per late payment $50
Music Applied (Individual) per credit hour of Applied Music Instruction $150
Parking/Auto Registration per year $250
Returned Check Fee per return $35
Returned Check Fee per return after due date $50
Special Exams per Challenge Examination $50
Study Abroad per study abroad course $150



2014-15 CNU Tuition & Fees
Annual

Undergraduate Undergraduate Undergraduate Graduate Online/Study 
 Full-Time                                  

(fall & spring combined)
Full-Time                       

(fall or spring) Per Credit Hour Per Credit Hour
Abroad                   

Per Credit Hour
Total In-State Rate $11,646 $5,823 $484 $523 $289
Total Out-of-State Rate $21,974 $10,987 $915 $941 $703
In-State Tuition $6,928 $3,464 $288 $327 $288
Out-of-State Tuition $16,860 $8,430 $702 $728 $702
Comprehensive Fee $4,684 $2,342 $195 $195
Technology Fee $34 $17 $1 $1 $1
Capital Fee (O/S only) $396 $198 $17 $17

Undergraduate full-time rate applies if registered for 12 to 17 credit hours in a regular (fall or spring) term.

Annual                            Regular Semester
(fall & spring combined) (fall or spring)

Room & Board $10,314 $5,157
Room $6,564 $3,282
Board $3,750 $1,875

Telecommunications Fee $320 $160

Miscellaneous Fees
Application Fee per undergraduate and graduate application $50
Academic Transcript No Charge
Lab Fee per designated  lab course $50
Late Payment Fee per late payment $50
Music Applied (Individual) per credit hour of Applied Music Instruction $150
Parking/Auto Registration per year $250
Reinstatement Fee: 1st Week $100
Reinstatement Fee: 2nd Week $200
Returned Check Fee per return $35
Returned Check Fee per return after due date $50
Special Exams per Challenge Examination $50
Study Abroad per semester abroad $150



2013-14 CNU Tuition & Fees
Annual

Undergraduate Undergraduate Undergraduate Graduate Online/Study 
 Full-Time                                  

(fall & spring combined)
Full-Time                       

(fall or spring) Per Credit Hour Per Credit Hour
Abroad                   

Per Credit Hour
Total In-State Rate $11,092 $5,546 $461 $498 $272
Total Out-of-State Rate $20,992 $10,496 $875 $899 $669
In-State Tuition $6,520 $3,260 $271 $308 $271
Out-of-State Tuition $16,024 $8,012 $668 $692 $668
Comprehensive Fee $4,538 $2,269 $189 $189
Technology Fee $34 $17 $1 $1 $1
Capital Fee (O/S only) $396 $198 $17 $17

Undergraduate full-time rate applies if registered for 12 to 17 credit hours in a regular (fall or spring) term.

Annual                            Regular Semester
(fall & spring combined) (fall or spring)

Room & Board $9,958 $4,979
Room $6,408 $3,204
Board $3,550 $1,775

Telecommunications Fee $220 $110

Miscellaneous Fees
Application Fee per undergraduate and graduate application $50
Academic Transcript No Charge
Lab Fee per designated  lab course $50
Late Payment Fee per late payment $50
Music Applied (Individual) per credit hour of Applied Music Instruction $150
Parking/Auto Registration per year $250
Reinstatement Fee: 1st Week $100
Reinstatement Fee: 2nd Week $200
Returned Check Fee per return $35
Returned Check Fee per return after due date $50
Special Exams per Challenge Examination $50
Study Abroad per semester abroad $150



2012-13 CNU Tuition & Fees
Annual

Undergraduate Undergraduate Undergraduate Graduate Online/Study 
 Full-Time                                  

(fall & spring combined)
Full-Time                       

(fall or spring) Per Credit Hour Per Credit Hour
Abroad                   

Per Credit Hour
Total In-State Rate $10,572 $5,286 $439 $474 $259
Total Out-of-State Rate $20,122 $10,061 $839 $861 $642
In-State Tuition $6,210 $3,105 $258 $293 $258
Out-of-State Tuition $15,364 $7,682 $641 $663 $641
Comprehensive Fee $4,328 $2,164 $180 $180
Technology Fee $34 $17 $1 $1 $1
Capital Fee (O/S only) $396 $198 $17 $17

Undergraduate full-time rate applies if registered for 12 to 17 credit hours in a regular (fall or spring) term.

Annual                            Regular Semester
(fall & spring combined) (fall or spring)

Room & Board $9,728 $4,864
Room $6,358 $3,179
Board $3,370 $1,685

Telecommunications Fee $220 $110

Miscellaneous Fees
Application Fee per undergraduate and graduate application $50
Academic Transcript No Charge
Lab Fee per designated  lab course $50
Late Payment Fee per late payment $50
Music Applied (Individual) per credit hour of Applied Music Instruction $150
Parking/Auto Registration per year $250
Reinstatement Fee: 1st Week $100
Reinstatement Fee: 2nd Week $200
Returned Check Fee per return $35
Returned Check Fee per return after due date $50
Special Exams per Challenge Examination $50
Study Abroad per semester abroad $150



2011-12 CNU Tuition & Fees
Annual

Undergraduate Undergraduate Undergraduate Graduate Online/Study 
 Full-Time                                  

(fall & spring combined)
Full-Time                       

(fall or spring) Per Credit Hour Per Credit Hour
Abroad                   

Per Credit Hour
Total In-State Rate $10,084 $5,042 $419 $452 $247
Total Out-of-State Rate $19,306 $9,653 $804 $824 $617
In-State Tuition $5,914 $2,957 $246 $279 $246
Out-of-State Tuition $14,776 $7,388 $616 $636 $616
Comprehensive Fee $4,136 $2,068 $172 $172
Technology Fee $34 $17 $1 $1 $1
Capital Fee (O/S only) $360 $180 $15 $15

Undergraduate full-time rate applies if registered for 12 to 17 credit hours in a regular (fall or spring) term.

Annual                            Regular Semester
(fall & spring combined) (fall or spring)

Room & Board $9,528 $4,764
Room $6,358 $3,179
Board $3,170 $1,585

Telecommunications Fee $200 $100

Miscellaneous Fees
Application Fee per undergraduate and graduate application $50
Academic Transcript No Charge
Late Payment Fee per late payment $50
Music Applied (Individual) per credit hour of Applied Music Instruction $150
Parking/Auto Registration per year $250
Reinstatement Fee: 1st Week $100
Reinstatement Fee: 2nd Week $200
Returned Check Fee per return $35
Returned Check Fee per return after due date $50
Special Exams per Challenge Examination $50
Study Abroad per semester abroad $150



2010-11 CNU Tuition & Fees
Annual

Undergraduate Undergraduate Undergraduate Graduate Online/Study 
 Full-Time                                  

(fall & spring combined)
Full-Time                       

(fall or spring) Per Credit Hour Per Credit Hour
Abroad                   

Per Credit Hour
Total In-State Rate $9,250 $4,625 $385 $418 $221
Total Out-of-State Rate $17,992 $8,996 $749 $769 $570
In-State Tuition $5,280 $2,640 $220 $253 $220
Out-of-State Tuition $13,662 $6,831 $569 $589 $569
Comprehensive Fee $3,936 $1,968 $164 $164
Technology Fee $34 $17 $1 $1 $1
Capital Fee (O/S only) $360 $180 $15 $15

Undergraduate full-time rate applies if registered for 12 to 17 credit hours in a regular (fall or spring) term.

Annual                            Regular Semester
(fall & spring combined) (fall or spring)

Room & Board $9,340 $4,670
Room $6,220 $3,110
Board $3,120 $1,560

Telecommunications Fee $200 $100

Miscellaneous Fees
Application Fee per undergraduate and graduate application $50
Academic Transcript No Charge
Late Payment Fee per late payment $50
Music Applied (Individual) per credit hour of Applied Music Instruction $150
Parking/Auto Registration per year $250
Reinstatement Fee: 1st Week $100
Reinstatement Fee: 2nd Week $200
Returned Check Fee per return $25
Special Exams per Challenge Examination $50
Study Abroad per semester abroad $150



2009-10 CNU Tuition & Fees
Annual

Undergraduate Undergraduate Undergraduate Graduate Online/Study 
 Full-Time                                  

(fall & spring combined)
Full-Time                       

(fall/spring) Per Credit Hour Per Credit Hour
Abroad                   

Per Credit Hour
Total In-State Rate $8,250 $4025 / $4225 $335 / $351 $368 / $384 $184 / $200
Total Out-of-State Rate $16,192 $7996 / $8196 $665 / $681 $685 / $701 $504 / $520
In-State Tuition $4,580 $2,290 $183 / $199 $216 / $232 $183 / $199
Out-of-State Tuition $12,282 $6,141 $503  /$519 $523 / $539 $503 / $519
Comprehensive Fee $3,636 $1,818 $151 $151
Technology Fee $34 $17 $1 $1 $1
Capital Fee (O/S only) $240 $120 $10 $10

Undergraduate full-time rate applies if registered for 12 to 16 credit hours in a regular (fall or spring) term.

Annual                            Regular Semester
(fall & spring combined) (fall or spring)

Room & Board $9,040 $4,520
Room $5,920 $2,960
Board $3,120 $1,560

Telecommunications Fee $200 $100

Miscellaneous Fees
Application Fee per undergraduate and degree-seeking graduate application $45
Application Fee per non-degree graduate application $35
Academic Transcript No Charge
Late Payment Fee per late payment $50
Music Applied (Individual) per credit hour of Applied Music Instruction $150
Parking/Auto Registration per year $250
Reinstatement Fee: 1st Week $100
Reinstatement Fee: 2nd Week $200
Returned Check Fee per return $25
Special Exams per Challenge Examination $50
Study Abroad per semester abroad $150



2008-09 CNU Tuition & Fees
Annual

Undergraduate Undergraduate Undergraduate Graduate Online/Study 
 Full-Time                                  

(fall & spring combined)
Full-Time                       

(fall or spring) Per Credit Hour Per Credit Hour
Abroad                   

Per Credit Hour
Total In-State Rate $7,550 $3,775 $315 $348 $176
Total Out-of-State Rate $14,930 $7,465 $623 $643 $482
In-State Tuition $4,172 $2,086 $175 $208 $175
Out-of-State Tuition $11,502 $5,751 $481 $501 $481
Comprehensive Fee $3,344 $1,672 $139 $139
Technology Fee $34 $17 $1 $1 $1
Capital Fee (O/S only) $50 $25 $2 $2

Undergraduate full-time rate applies if registered for 12 to 16 credit hours in a regular (fall or spring) term.

Annual                            Regular Semester
(fall & spring combined) (fall or spring)

Room & Board $8,900 $4,450
Room $5,780 $2,890
Board $3,120 $1,560

Telecommunications Fee $200 $100

Miscellaneous Fees
Application Fee r undergraduate and degree-seeking graduate application $45
Application Fee per non-degree graduate application $35
Academic Transcript No Charge
Late Payment Fee per late payment $50
Music Applied (Individual) per credit hour of Applied Music Instruction $150
Parking/Auto Registration per year $250
Reinstatement Fee: 1st Week $100
Reinstatement Fee: 2nd Week $200
Returned Check Fee per return $25
Special Exams per Challenge Examination $50
Study Abroad per semester abroad $50



2007-08 CNU Tuition & Fees
Annual

Undergraduate Undergraduate Undergraduate Graduate Online/Study 
 Full-Time                                  

(fall & spring combined)
Full-Time                       

(fall or spring) Per Credit Hour Per Credit Hour
Abroad                   

Per Credit Hour
Total In-State Rate $7,050 $3,525 $294 $327 $169
Total Out-of-State Rate $14,150 $7,075 $591 $611 $464
In-State Tuition $4,012 $2,006 $168 $201 $168
Out-of-State Tuition $11,062 $5,531 $463 $483 $463
Comprehensive Fee $3,004 $1,502 $125 $125
Technology Fee $34 $17 $1 $1 $1
Capital Fee (O/S only) $50 $25 $2 $2

Undergraduate full-time rate applies if registered for 12 to 16 credit hours in a regular (fall or spring) term.

Annual                            Regular Semester
(fall & spring combined) (fall or spring)

Room & Board $8,500 $4,250
Room $5,600 $2,800
Board $2,900 $1,450

Telecommunications Fee $200 $100

Miscellaneous Fees
Application Fee per undergraduate and degree-seeking graduate application $45
Application Fee per non-degree graduate application $35
Academic Transcript No Charge
Late Payment Fee per late payment $50
Music Applied (Individual) per credit hour of Applied Music Instruction $150
Parking/Auto Registration per year $250
Reinstatement Fee: 1st Week $100
Reinstatement Fee: 2nd Week $200
Returned Check Fee per return $25
Special Exams per Challenge Examination $50
Study Abroad per semester abroad $50



2006-07 CNU Tuition & Fees
Annual

Undergraduate Undergraduate Undergraduate Graduate Online/Study 
 Full-Time                                  

(fall & spring combined)
Full-Time                       

(fall or spring) Per Credit Hour Per Credit Hour
Abroad                   

Per Credit Hour
Total In-State Rate $6,460 $3,230 $270 $300 $160
Total Out-of-State Rate $13,532 $6,766 $565 $582 $453
In-State Tuition $3,784 $1,892 $159 $189 $159
Out-of-State Tuition $10,806 $5,403 $452 $469 $452
Comprehensive Fee $2,642 $1,321 $110 $110
Technology Fee $34 $17 $1 $1 $1
Capital Fee (O/S only) $50 $25 $2 $2

Undergraduate full-time rate applies if registered for 12 to 16 credit hours in a regular (fall or spring) term.

Annual                            Regular Semester
(fall & spring combined) (fall or spring)

Room & Board $8,100 $4,050
Room $5,500 $2,750
Board $2,600 $1,300

Telecommunications Fee $180 $90

Miscellaneous Fees
Application Fee  undergraduate and degree-seeking graduate application $45
Application Fee per non-degree graduate application $35
Academic Transcript No Charge
Late Payment Fee per late payment $50
Music Applied (Individual) per credit hour of Applied Music Instruction $150
Parking/Auto Registration per year $250
Reinstatement Fee: 1st Week $100
Reinstatement Fee: 2nd Week $200
Returned Check Fee per return $25
Special Exams per Challenge Examination $50
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